RESOLUTION

Be it resolved by the Director of Public Works of Kansas City, Missouri that the following listed standard drawings are approved and adopted for use in Kansas City.

- "Sidewalk Ramp Details SW-205"
- "Sidewalk Ramp Details SW-305"
- "Sidewalk Ramp Details SW-405"
- "Sidewalk Ramp Notes and Details SW-Notes"
- "Installation Patterns SW-ADA"
- "Driveway Entrances D-1"
- "Driveway Entrances D-2"
- "Curbs C"

A copy of said standard drawings are attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

The criteria shall become effective October 1, 2005 and shall modify all previously adopted drawings with like names.

Approved and adopted as Official Document No. <u>CS060 032</u> this <u>26th</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2005.

Director of Public Works

Stan/Harris, P.

of Kansas City, Missouri